

January 15, 2021

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: THE ELECTRONIC EMERGENCY DOCKET RELATED TO THE NOVEL CORONAVIRUS COVID-19; Case No. 2020-00085 Order Dated December 22, 2020 – Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Responses to Second Data Request

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed please find the filing responses of Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Meade County RECC") in connection with the above-referenced matter. Accompanying this letter in electronic medium is Meade County's responses in the above-styled matter, as well as various attachments in Excel format. One (1) original of each of these documents is enclosed with this letter in the hardcopy submission, including a compact disc containing the electronic Excel files, which will be made via mail within thirty days of the current state of emergency due to COVID-19 being lifted.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronically filed documents (including this "Read1st" letter and the enclosures) are true and accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on January 15, 2021; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; and that the original of the documents transmitted electronically will be filed with the Commission in paper medium within thirty days of the state of emergency due to COVID-19 being lifted.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Martin W. Fittel

Martin W. Littrel President/CEO

Enclosures

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative

Certification

Comes now Erica Hall, Director of HR & Business Development for Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, and being duly sworn states as follows with regard to those Responses filed by Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation in Case No. 2020-00085, now pending before the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

- 1. That she was the person supervising the preparation of the Responses on behalf of Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation.
- 2. That the Responses were true and accurate to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Witness my hand as of this the 10^{-1} day of January, 2021.

Erica Hall

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF MEADE

The foregoing Certification was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by Erica Hall, Director of HR & Business Development for Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, this the _____day of January, 2021.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE, KY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 4 - 12 - 22